
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 07/17/13 1st Payment 2,514,044

2nd Payment 2,614,606
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 2,719,190

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 2,827,958

5th Payment 2,941,076

1 06/26/13 Wed $27,700,220 $14,107,299 $40,000,000 $23,543,260.74 1.699 7.6% 7.6% 6th Payment 3,058,719

2 06/29/13 Sat $31,805,792 $30,430,364 $50,000,000 $29,308,323.56 1.706 8.7% 15.6% 7th Payment 3,181,068

3 07/03/13 Wed $29,854,872 $45,697,639 $60,000,000 $35,169,988.28 1.706 8.2% 22.5% 8th Payment 3,308,310

4 07/06/13 Sat $31,729,376 $61,270,148 $70,000,000 $41,469,194.31 1.688 8.7% 29.2% 9th Payment 3,440,643

5 07/10/13 Wed $31,435,340 $77,176,035 $80,000,000 $47,393,364.93 1.688 8.6% 35.3% 10th Payment 3,578,268

6 07/13/13 Sat $37,311,468 $97,819,214 $94,000,000 $54,700,000.00 1.719 10.1% 41.8% 11th Payment 3,721,399

7 07/17/13 Wed $39,136,998 $117,985,721 $116,000,000 $67,500,000.00 1.719 10.6% 48.0% 12th Payment 3,870,255

8 07/20/13 Sat $44,773,762 $141,056,737 $141,000,000 $82,000,000.00 1.719 12.0% 54.2% 13th Payment 4,025,065

9 07/24/13 Wed $45,007,548 $164,248,220 $165,000,000 $96,000,000.00 1.719 12.1% 59.7% 14th Payment 4,186,068

10 07/27/13 Sat $52,609,170 $191,356,664 $191,000,000 $111,100,000.00 1.719 13.9% 65.3% 15th Payment 4,353,511

11 07/31/13 Wed $61,660,341 $223,128,995 $222,000,000 $129,100,000.00 1.719 16.1% 70.9% 16th Payment 4,527,651

12 08/03/13 Sat $78,913,755 $263,791,662 $270,000,000 $157,100,000.00 1.719 20.2% 76.8% 17th Payment 4,708,757

13 08/07/13 Wed $138,427,465 $335,120,544 $360,000,000 $209,400,000.00 1.719 32.6% 84.4% 18th Payment 4,897,108

14 08/10/13 Sat $457,786,583 $571,008,742 $600,000,000 $349,000,000.00 1.719 72.9% 95.8% 19th Payment 5,092,992

15 08/14/13 Wed $500,415,286 $828,862,652 $925,000,000 $538,100,000.00 1.719 76.0% 99.0% 20th Payment 5,296,711

16 08/17/13 Sat $915,573,166 $1,300,639,047 $0.00 1.719 92.7% 99.9% 21st Payment 5,508,580

17 08/21/13 Wed $1,000,830,573 $1,816,346,866 $0.00 1.719 94.2% 100.0% 22nd Payment 5,728,923

18 08/24/13 Sat $1,464,917,066 $2,571,189,099 $0.00 1.719 98.5% 100.0% 23rd Payment 5,958,080

19 08/28/13 Wed $1,401,162,802 $3,293,180,046 $0.00 1.719 98.2% 100.0% 24th Payment 6,196,403

20 08/31/13 Sat $1,904,392,186 $4,274,474,949 $0.00 1.719 99.6% 100.0% 25th Payment 6,444,259

21 09/04/13 Wed $1,821,511,643 $5,213,063,179 $0.00 1.719 99.4% 100.0% 26th Payment 6,702,030

27th Payment 6,970,111

28th Payment 7,248,915

29th Payment 7,538,872

30th Payment 7,840,427

Total 141,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $23,300,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)    31.97556% of sales goes to the jackpot unless the 2% deduction to the prize reserve accounts or the Set-Aside 
Account are in effect).  The maximum to be withdrawn at any time is 2% and will first go to the Set-Aside, then the 
SPRA, then the PRA.  The 2% deduction is now ON.
(2)    The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 7/17/2013


